
  
COASTAL CLEANUP DAY 2024 

Coordinator Contact Information 
 
 

California - Statewide 
California Coastal Commission 
Eben Schwartz/Lauren Dung 
(415) 904-5210 
eben.schwartz@coastal.ca.gov 
lauren.dung@coastal.ca.gov 

CALTRANS Statewide Litter 
Abatement / Adopt-A-Highway 
Ryan Farrer / Audrey Milligan-
Parrish 
ryan.farrer@dot.ca.gov 
Audrey.Milligan-
Parrish@dot.ca.gov 

 
California State Parks 
Jorge Moreno 
(916) 651-1986 
jorge.moreno@parks.ca.gov  

 

County 
 

Alameda 
Alameda County Clean Water 
Program  
www.cleanwaterprogram.org 
 
Alameda - Castro Valley 
Castro Valley Creek 
Allison Rodacker 
allison.rodacker@acrcd.org 
www.cleanwaterprogram.org  
 
Alameda – EBRPD 
East Bay Regional Park District 
Jessica Sloan 
(510) 544-2515 
volunteers@ebparks.org 
https://www.ebparks.org/about/
getinvolved/volunteer/events.ht
m 
 
Alameda - City of Berkeley  
Shorebird Park Nature Center 
Anthony DeCicco 
(510) 981-6720 
naturecenter@berkeleyca.gov 
www.cityofberkeley.info/shorel
inecleanup/ 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Alameda - City of Fremont 
Sabrina Siebert 
(510) 552-3675 
ssiebert@fremont.gov 
environment@fremont.gov 
https://www.fremont.gov/gove
rnment/departments/environm
ental-services/events/coastal-
cleanup-day 
 
Alameda - City of Livermore 
Living Arroyos 
Joseph Steelman  
(925) 474-7445 
jsteelman@larpd.org  
http://livingarroyos.org/ 
 
Alameda - City of Oakland 
Daniela Milián 
adoptaspot@oaklandnet.com 
www.oaklandcreektobay.org 
 
Alameda - Port of Oakland 
Angela Clapp  
(510) 627-1194 
aclapp@portoakland.com 
www.portofoakland.com/envir
onment 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Alpine 
Sierra Nevada Alliance 
Jenny Hatch/MK Penollar 
(530) 542-4546 
greatsierrarivercleanup@sierra
nevadaalliance.org 
 
Amador 
Sierra Nevada Alliance 
Jenny Hatch/MK Penollar 
(530) 542-4546 
greatsierrarivercleanup@sierra
nevadaalliance.org 
 
Butte 
Sierra Nevada Alliance 
Jenny Hatch/MK Penollar  
(530) 542-4546 
greatsierrarivercleanup@sierra
nevadaalliance.org 
 
Calaveras 
Sierra Nevada Alliance 
Jenny Hatch/MK Penollar 
(530) 542-4546 
greatsierrarivercleanup@sierra
nevadaalliance.org 
 
Colusa 
Premier Mushrooms 
Rosita Ranch 
diazdrive@gmail.com 
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Contra Costa 
The Watershed Project 
Juliana Gonzalez/Paula White 
(510) 224-4085 
juliana@thewatershedproject.org 
paula@thewatershedproject.org 
 
Del Norte  
Email Eben to set one up: 
Eben.Schwartz@coastal.ca.gov 
 
El Dorado 
Sierra Nevada Alliance 
Jenny Hatch/MK Penollar 
(530) 542-4546 
greatsierrarivercleanup@sierra
nevadaalliance.org 
 
Fresno 
Sierra Nevada Alliance 
Jenny Hatch/MK Penollar 
(530) 542-4546 
greatsierrarivercleanup@sierra
nevadaalliance.org 
 
Glenn 
US Army Corps of Engineers 
Black Butte Lake 
 
Humboldt 
Northcoast Environmental 
Center  
Sable Odry 
(707) 822-6918  
coastalprograms@yournec.org 
www.yournec.org 
 
Imperial 
The EcoMedia Compass 
Kerry Morrison 
(404) 889-6753 
ecomediacompass@gmail.com  
 
 
 
 
 

Inyo 
Sierra Nevada Alliance 
Jenny Hatch/ MK Penollar 
(530) 542-4546 
greatsierrarivercleanup@sierra
nevadaalliance.org 
 
Kern 
Sierra Nevada Alliance 
Jenny Hatch/ MK Penollar 
(530) 542-4546 
greatsierrarivercleanup@sierra
nevadaalliance.org 
 
Kings 
Email Eben to set one up: 
Eben.Schwartz@coastal.ca.gov 
 
Lake 
County of Clear Lake 
Jordan Beaton 
Jordan.Beaton@lakecountyca.gov 
 
Lassen 
Sierra Nevada Alliance 
Jenny Hatch/MK Penollar 
(530) 542-4546 
greatsierrarivercleanup@sierra
nevadaalliance.org 
 
Los Angeles 
Heal the Bay 
Stephanie Gerbhardt 
(800) HEAL-BAY 
ccd@healthebay.org 
https://healthebay.org/coastalc
leanupday/ 
 
Los Angeles – Long Beach  
City of Long Beach  
El Dorado Nature Center  
Kaitlin Soto 
(562) 570-1745 
Kaitlin.Soto@longbeach.gov  
www.longbeach.gov/naturecenter

Madera 
Sierra Nevada Alliance 
Jenny Hatch/MK Penollar 
(530) 542-4546 
greatsierrarivercleanup@sierra
nevadaalliance.org 
 
Marin 
US Army Corps of Engineers 
Bay Model Visitor Center 
Margaret Farley 
(415) 450-0567 
lgleagles@gmail.com 
www.spn.usace.army.mil/Missi
ons/Recreation/BayModelVisit
orCenter/CCCD.aspx 
 
Mariposa 
Sierra Nevada Alliance 
Jenny Hatch/MK Penollar 
(530) 542-4546 
greatsierrarivercleanup@sierra
nevadaalliance.org 
 
Mendocino  
Mendocino Land Trust 
Anne Young 
(707) 962-0470 x. 101 
anne@mendocinolandtrust.org 
 
Merced 
Email Eben to set one up: 
Eben.Schwartz@coastal.ca.gov 
 
Modoc 
Sierra Nevada Alliance 
Jenny Hatch/MK Penollar 
(530) 542-4546 
greatsierrarivercleanup@sierra
nevadaalliance.org 
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Mono 
Sierra Nevada Alliance 
Jenny Hatch/MK Penollar 
(530) 542-4546 
greatsierrarivercleanup@sierra
nevadaalliance.org 
 
Monterey 
Save Our Shores 
Krista Rogers 
(831) 462-5660 x3 
krista@saveourshores.org 
volunteer@saveourshores.org 
https://saveourshores.org/  
 
Napa  
Napa County Resource 
Conservation District  
Ashley Kvitek  
(707) 690-3117  
Ashley@naparcd.org 
naparcd.org 
 
Nevada 
Sierra Nevada Alliance 
Jenny Hatch/MK Penollar 
(530) 542-4546 
greatsierrarivercleanup@sierra
nevadaalliance.org 
 
Orange 
Orange County Coastkeeper 
Irene Cordero 
(714) 850-1965 
irene@coastkeeper.org 
 
Placer  
Sierra Nevada Alliance 
Jenny Hatch/MK Penollar 
(530) 542-4546 
greatsierrarivercleanup@sierra
nevadaalliance.org 

Plumas 
Sierra Nevada Alliance 
Jenny Hatch/MK Penollar  
(530) 542-4546 
greatsierrarivercleanup@sierra
nevadaalliance.org 
 
Riverside 
Orange County Coastkeeper 
Irene Cordero 
(714) 850-1965 
irene@coastkeeper.org 
 
Sacramento 
American River Parkway 
Foundation  
Julia Cassill 
(916) 486-2773 
volunteer@arpf.org 
www.arpf.org 
 
San Benito 
Accelerated Achievement 
Academy 
Dee Slykas 
pslykas@gmail.com 
 
San Bernardino 
California State Parks 
Tim Harden 
(916) 475-6692 
Tim.Harden@parks.ca.gov  
 
San Diego 
I Love A Clean San Diego 
Lance Mann/Kristin Banks 
(858) 429-0225 
lmann@cleansd.org          
www.cleanupday.org 
 
San Francisco (East) 
SF Recreation and Park 
Department  
Jadd Correia 
(415) 831-6333  
jadd.correia@sfgov.org

San Francisco (West) 
Golden Gate National Parks 
Conservancy 
Ali Nelson Booth 
volunteer@parksconservancy.org 
www.parksconservancy.org/get
-involved/volunteer/ 
 
San Joaquin  
San Joaquin County Public 
Works  
Tamika Miller 
(209) 468-3560 
tmiller@sjgov.org 
www.sjcleanwater.org/cleanup.htm 
 
Sierra Nevada Alliance 
Jenny Hatch/MK Penollar 
(530) 542-4546 
greatsierrarivercleanup@sierra
nevadaalliance.org 
 
San Luis Obispo 
Environmental Center of San 
Luis Obispo County (ECOSLO) 
Mary Ciesinski 
(805) 544-1777 
ccd@ecoslo.org 
ccd.ecoslo@gmail.com 
ecoslo.org/coastal-cleanup-day 
 
San Mateo  
San Mateo County  
Environmental Health Services 
Connie Tran 
(650) 372-6250 
ctran1@smcgov.org 
www.smchealth.org/ccd 
 
Santa Barbara 
Explore Ecology 
Veronica Lee 
(805) 884-0459 
coastalcleanupday@exploreecology.org 
https://exploreecology.org/coa
stal-cleanup-day/
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Santa Clara 
Santa Clara Valley Water District 
Nick Ingram 
(408) 630-2454 
volunteer@valleywater.org 
www.cleanacreek.org 
 
Santa Cruz 
Save Our Shores 
Krista Rogers 
(831) 462-5660 x3 
krista@saveourshores.org 
volunteer@saveourshores.org 
https://saveourshores.org/  
 
Shasta 
Sierra Nevada Alliance 
Jenny Hatch/MK Penollar 
(530) 542-4546 
greatsierrarivercleanup@sierra
nevadaalliance.org 
 
Shasta - Redding 
Community Creek Cleanup 
Action Group 
Leah Mancabelli  
(530) 245-7176 
lmancabelli@cityofredding.org 
 
Sierra 
Sierra Nevada Alliance 
Jenny Hatch/MK Penollar 
(530) 542-4546 
greatsierrarivercleanup@sierra
nevadaalliance.org 
 
Siskiyou 
Email Eben to set one up: 
Eben.Schwartz@coastal.ca.gov 

Solano 
Solano Resource Conservation 
District 
Marianne Butler/Stephanie Stock 
(567) 674-5611 
Marianne.Butler@solanorcd.org 
Stephanie.Stock@solanorcd.org 
cleanupsolano.org 
 
Sonoma 
COASTWALK 
Connie White 
(707) 829-6689 
connie@coastwalk.org 
coastwalk.org/volunteer/coasta
l-cleanup-day/ 
 
Sonoma County (Inland) 
Sonoma Ecology Center 
Anthony Passantino 
(707) 200-8358 
Creek@sonomaecologycenter.org 
 
Stanislaus 
Sierra Nevada Alliance 
Jenny Hatch/MK Penollar 
(530) 542-4546 
greatsierrarivercleanup@sierra
nevadaalliance.org 
 
Sutter  
Email Eben to set one up: 
Eben.Schwartz@coastal.ca.gov 
 
Tehama  
Sierra Nevada Alliance 
Jenny Hatch/MK Penollar 
(530) 542-4546 
greatsierrarivercleanup@sierra
nevadaalliance.org 
 
Trinity 
Email Eben to set one up: 
Eben.Schwartz@coastal.ca.gov

Tulare 
Sierra Nevada Alliance 
Jenny Hatch/MK Penollar 
(530) 542-4546 
greatsierrarivercleanup@sierra
nevadaalliance.org 
 
Tuolomne 
Sierra Nevada Alliance 
Jenny Hatch/MK Penollar 
(530) 542-4546 
greatsierrarivercleanup@sierra
nevadaalliance.org 
 
Ventura 
Ventura County Coalition for 
Coastal and Inland Waterways 
Kelly Hahs 
(805) 654-5142 
kelly.hahs@ventura.org  
www.vccoastcleanup.org 
 
Yolo 
City of Davis 
John McNerney 
(530) 757-5686 
JMcNerney@cityofdavis.org  
Greenerdavis.org 
 
Yuba 
Yuba County Environmental 
Health & Recology 
Jason Hempsmyer 
(530) 749-5469 
jhempsmyer@CO.YUBA.CA.US 
www.co.yuba.ca.us/Departments 
 
Sierra Nevada Alliance 
Jenny Hatch/MK Penollar 
(530) 542-4546 
greatsierrarivercleanup@sierra
nevadaalliance.org 
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